

Kane County Public Lands Department

76 North Main Street • Kanab, UT 84741 435.644.4964

Recreation & Transportation Special Service District

November 21, 2022 9:00 AM Agenda

• Approval of 09-20-2022 RTSSD meeting minutes.

Business:

- Discussion of MOU Between Kanab City, Kane County, and Kane County Recreation & Transportation Special Service District for Indoor Recreation Center Discussion/Clayton Cutler/Jeff Stott.
- Possible Action on the MOU Between Kanab City, Kane County, and Kane County Recreation & Transportation Special Service District for Indoor Recreation Center.

Financials:

- Budget overview and Discussion
- Review of the 2023 Tentative Budget
- Approval of the 2023 Tentative Budget (December- 7 day Notice)
- Set Public Hearing Date for Adoption of the 2023 Budget

General/Other:

• Updates/previous meeting projects.

Adjourn.

- Phone in – 435-676-9000 –Enter participant code- 168030

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Clayton Cutler. Agenda items may be accelerated or taken out of order without notice as the Committee deems appropriate. All items to be placed on the agenda contact Clayton Cutler by noon Monday, prior to the meeting.